Signal level from 5 V to 24 V (PLC compatible)
Galvanic insulation
1
6
/2
1
-0
8
9
.0
1
6
.0
8 Ordering Code
Conversion and Level Conditioning
of Encoder Signals
Conversion of encoder information
into clock-wise (c.w.) and counterclockwise (c.c.w.)  signals
Conversion of encoder information
into clock and direction signals
Conversion into clock and direction signals
1:1 conversion; signal level transformation
Conversion into c.w.  and c.c. w.  signals
1:1 conversion
SK10
Signal converter
5V Supply for hand wheel
SK10.101
SK10.201
SK10.301
SK10.400 Frequency divider
Frequency division  by 4, 8, and 16
®
25U  : 12-30V
41 31
11
14
13
12
32
33
43
34
Out1
Out2
31
45
21
24
23
22
44
Forward
SK10.101 Signal level conversion from 5 V to 24 V signals (PLC compatible)
SK10.201 Conversion of encoder information into clock and direction signals
Input
Output
0
Out2
Out1
B
A
Out3
Input
Output
A
Out3
Out2
Out1
0
B
SK10.301 Conversion of encoder information into c.w. and c.c.w.signals
Output (PLC)
B
B
B